

GAHC010117962025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./72/2026

PRANAB PHONGLO @ PRANAB JOHORI
S/O RADHARAM JOHORI, VILL- MOSOKA, P.S.- KHERONI, DIST- KARBI
ANGLONG (ASSAM)

VERSUS

GURPREET SINGH AND ANR
S/O SUKHWANT SINGH, BASTI DIDAR SINGH WALI, VILL AND P.O.-
BEHAK GUJJRAN (TE ZINA)-142044, DIST- FIROZPUR (PUNJAB)

2:THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE
GUWAHATI
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
P.O.- GUWAHATI-781007
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA, MR ADITYA AGARWALA,MR. B P
CHANGMAI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 07.04.2026

1. None has appeared for the appellant on call.
2. Perused the Office Note dated 06.04.2026.
3. List the matter again on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant