

GAHC010117962025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./72/2026

PRANAB PHONGLO @ PRANAB JOHORI
S/O RADHARAM JOHORI, VILL- MOSOKA, P.S.- KHERONI, DIST- KARBI
ANGLONG (ASSAM)

VERSUS

GURPREET SINGH AND ANR
S/O SUKHWANT SINGH, BASTI DIDAR SINGH WALI, VILL AND P.O.-
BEHAK GUJJRAN (TE ZINA)-142044, DIST- FIROZPUR (PUNJAB)

2:THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE
GUWAHATI, G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI
P.O.- GUWAHATI-781007
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA, MR ADITYA AGARWALA,MR. B P
CHANGMAI

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. R D MOZUMDAR (R-2), MR. S P SHARMA (R-2),MS. C
MOZUMDAR (R-2)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

02.06.2026

Heard Mr. A. Agarwala, learned counsel for the appellant. None appears for the

respondent No.2.

Office note dated 29.05.2026 indicates that notice upon the respondent No.1 has been delivered as per postal tacking report and the said office note also indicates that TCR is awaited.

In view of above, Registry shall issue urgent reminder to the learned Tribunal for transmitting the record.

List the matter after vacation.

Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant